
Rhythm Playboys/Ryan Herman Schedule

N43212 County Road O  Osseo, WI 54758      715-533-1968     www.rhythmplayboys.com 


January 2023

Sunday, January 1, 2023	 New Year’s Day Dance, Walker/s Silvermoon, Alma, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4	
Wednesday, January 4	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, January 7	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Saturday, January 14 	 90th Birthday Party for Harold “Norske” Nelson, Condensery, Osseo, WI 7-10

	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	   Everyone Welcome!

Sunday, January 15	 Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Saturday, Jan. 21 (date changed) R & R First & Last Chance, Black River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	1-5


February 2023

Wednesday, February 1	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, February 4	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, February 5	 St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5 FREE

Sunday, February 12	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-5

Wednesday, February 15  Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4


March 2023

Wednesday, March 1	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, March 11	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, March 12	 Community Center, Carpenter, IA	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-4:30

Monday, March 20	 Indian Skies RV Resort, Coolidge, AZ	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 2-5

Tuesday, March 21	 Bonita Vista Resort, Apache Junction, AZ	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10


April 2023

Wednesday, April 5	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, April 8	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Cancelled  Sun., April 9. Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI(Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) Cancelled by Concordia

Friday, April 14		 VFW, Osage, IA	 	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Sunday, April 16	 Coliseum Ballroom, Walcott, IA		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-4:30

Friday, April 21		 American Legion, Winona, MN		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)      6:30-9:30

Sunday, April 23	  90th Birthday Party for Jerri Hoople, St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI    1-5

	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	 	 Everyone Welcome!

Saturday, April 29	 Silverdome Ballroom, Neilsville, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff). 1-5

Sunday, April 30	 Walker’s Silverrmoon. Alma, WI	(Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4   FREE DANCE

     This dance is being sponsored by Martin Transport & the Buffalo County Historical Society, come & enjoy!


May 2023	 	 

Wednesday, May 3	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, May 6 Am.Legion, Black River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Randy)  6:30-9:30  Private 

Sunday, May 7		 St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5 FREE

Friday, May 12	 	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30	
Saturday, May 13	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30	 

Friday, May 19	 	 VFW, Osage, IA	 	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, May 20	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, May 21		 Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Friday, May 26	 	 American Legion, Onalaska, WI		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 7-11


June 2023

Sunday, June 4	 	 Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-4

Wednesday, June 7	 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI		 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Wednesday, June 7	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Thursday, June 8	 VFW, Rochester, MN	 	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 2-5

Friday, June 9	 	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Saturday, June 10	 City Festival, New Glarus, WI	      (Ryan, Denny, Larry, Jeff, Karl) 	 7-9:30

Saturday, June 17	 Firemen’s Dance, Galesville, WI		 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Karl)	 11am-3pm

  This event location has been moved to the Trempealeau County Fairgrounds in Galesville!

Saturday, June 17  Winghaven Pizza Farm,  N18057 Grover Lane, Galesville, WI  (Ryan & Denny)  5-8 

This is our first time at Winghaven, come out for great pizza,  music & drinks in a beautiful country setting!




July 2023

Sunday, July 2 		 St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	 1-5 FREE

Wednesday, July 5	 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI		 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Wednesday, July 5	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, July 7	 	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, July 9	 	 Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-4

Thursday, July 13	 Trempealeau County Fair, Galesville, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry)  5pm?

Friday, July 14	 	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, July 15	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Thursday, July 27	 VFW, Rochester, MN	 	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 2-5


August 2023

Wednesday, August 2	 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI		 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Wednesday, August 2	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, August 4	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, August 5	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Friday, August 11	 Ashley for the Arts Pavilion, Arcadia, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  3 PM

Sunday, August 13 River Valley Days, Am. Legion, Millville, MN (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 3-6 

Friday, August 18	 La Crosse Bier Haus, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan Denny, Jerry)	 	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, August 19 	 American Legion, Onalaska, WI 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 	 1-4

Saturday, August 19	 La Crosse Bier Haus, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan Denny, Jerry)	 	 6:30-8:30

Sunday, August 20	 Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-4

Saturday, August 26	 R & R 1st & Last Chance, Black River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-5

Sunday, August 27	 Community Center, Carpenter, IA (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	 1-4:30


September 2023

Wednesday, September 6  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, September 15  Oktoberfest, Chippewa Falls, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 	 3:30-6:30

Saturday, September 16	Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sun. Sept.17 Gene, Dennis & Arnie Birthdays, Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond,WI (Ryan, Denny) 1-4 Free

Saturday, September 23 Oktoberfest, Bikes & Brews, River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-4

Friday, September 29	 Oktoberfest USA, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  8:30-10:30

Saturday, September 30 Oktoberfest USA, La Crosse, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 4:30-7:30


October 2023

Sunday, October 1	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5

Friday, October 6	 La Crosse Bier Haus, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan Denny, Jerry)	 	 6:30-8:30

Sat., Oct. 7  Arnie’s Birthday Dance,  Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI (Ryan, Denny Jerry, Larry, Randy) 1-4

Wednesday, October 4	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, October 14	 Fireman’s Dance, Fire Station, Osseo, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) Noon-4

Sunday, October 15	 Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI		 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 	 1-4

Saturday, October 21	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sun., Oct. 29 Free Dance for Sue Benoy’s 80th Birthday, Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI (Ryan, Denny) 1-4 


November 2023

Wednesday, November 1  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, November 3	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Sat., Nov. 4  Darrel & Darlene Larson Anniversary & B-day, Community Hall, Nelson, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 12-3

Saturday, November 4	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Sunday, November 5	 St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5

Wednesday, November 8  Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Saturday, November 11	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, November 19	 Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-4


December 2023

Friday, December 1	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, December 2	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Sunday, December 3	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI. (Ryan, denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  1-5

Saturday, December 9	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, Wi	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4	 

Sunday, December 31 New Year’s Eve, Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-4	 

January 1, 2024 	 Ho Chunk Casino, Black River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	 1-4

	 	 

Be sure check the band web site frequently for updates to the schedule, pictures, video links 
and information on events.If you have questions call Ryan  As always, thank you for 
supporting live music & see you soon!


